#### **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

## A. ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF

**Alabama Energy and Residential Codes Board** 

**New Rule:** 

Chapter 305-2-4 Organization and Authority

Date Filed: April 5, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated

November 30, 2011.

# B. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rules:** 

335-3-1001	General
335-3-1002	Designated Standards of Performance
335-3-1101	General
335-3-1106	National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants
	for Source Categories
335-3-1404	Air Permits Authorizing Construction in Clean Air Areas
	[Prevention of Significant Deterioration Permitting (PSD)]
Division 335-3	Appendix C – EPA Regulations Reference Documents for
	New Source Performance Standards and National
	Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants

Date Filed: April 24, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated

December 30, 2011.

## C. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

**Amended Rule:** 

420-10-2-.06 Appeals for Vendors and Local Agencies

Date Filed: April 16, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated

February 29, 2012.

#### D. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rules:** 

660-5-2-.09 Proposed Categories of Service

660-5-3-.05 Service Availability

Date Filed: April 6, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated

February 29, 2012.

#### E. MEDICAID AGENCY

**Amended Rules:** 

560-X-1-.18 Provider/Recipient Signature Requirements 560-X-1-.21 Provider Medicaid Records Inspection/Audit 560-X-14-.02 Eligible Individuals

Date Filed: April 11, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated

February 29, 2012.

## F. PROSTHETISTS AND ORTHOTISTS, BOARD OF

#### **Amended Rules:**

746-X-2-.01 Annual License Renewal
746-X-2-.02 Professional Conduct Required
746-X-2-.03 Application Required

746-X-2-.04 Application Fee Required **Date Filed:** March 30, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated

November 30, 2011.

746-X-4-.01 Complaints

746-X-4-.02 Complaint and Investigation

Date Filed: March 29, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated

November 30, 2011.

**New Rule:** 

746-X-2-.12 Reinstatement of License

Date Filed: March 30, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated

November 30, 2011.

### G. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rule:** 

810-5-75-.34 Title Procedure – Title Obtained Under Surety Bond

Date Filed: March 28, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2012.

## **New Rules:**

810-5-1-.207 Motor Vehicle Wreckers 810-5-1-.212 Undercover License Plates

810-5-1-.247 Guidelines for Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)

Inspections

810-5-8-.07 Vehicles Exempt from the Mandatory Liability Insurance

Law

Date Filed: March 28, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2012.

810-7-1-.23 Electronic Filing and Payment of State and State-

Administered County Tobacco Taxes

Date Filed: April 20, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated

February 29, 2012.